
.llepublic of tbt ~biltppint• 

/Bepartment of Qf butation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

Office of the Schools Division 
Superintendent 

DIVISION ~l\400ANDUM 
OSDS No, \L ~ U, s. 2024 

03 Dec 2024 

RETRIEVAL AND RETURN OF APPLICANTS' DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS 

To: Schools Division 
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principal In-charge 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Others Concerned 

1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato through its Human Resource Merit, 
Promotion and Selection Board (HRMPSB) will facilitate the return of the 
applicants' documentary requirements on December 9, 2024. This initiative aims to 
enable the concerned personnel to utilize these documents for future applications. 

2. The School/Cluster Administrative Officer II in coordination with the 
Records Section is hereby directed to retrieve the applicant's folders and ensure 
their prompt and accurate delivery to the concerned personnel. 

3. Attached is the list of personnel concerned. 

4. For any inquiries, please refer to Ma. Luz E. Estember, Administrative Officer 
IV through maluz.estemberOOl@deped.gov.ph or at the Office of the Assistant 
Schools Division Superintendent. 

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired . 

Encl: List of Personnel 
Reference: none 
To be indicated in the Pe etual 

Under the following subje 

EMPLOYMENT 
RECRUITMENT 

HIRING 

. BALALA, CESO V ~A,., 
·on Superintendent /{ 

MMEE/DM- retrieval and return of applicants' documentary requirements 

MATATAO - --- -

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: {083)228-3801 
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 



• 

l\epublit of t{Jt llbilippintf 

119epartment of Qfbutatton 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

0000/December 3, 2024 

MAT.ATAG ---- _ ............... --

: ~ Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 

"" . ~ Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov .ph 



No. 
1. 
2 . 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16 . 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26 . 
27 . 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

• 
l\epuhlit of tbt tlbilippine• 

mepartment of Qebutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

LIST OF PERSONNEL 

Name 
AGUILAR, DOREEN LOU SABINAY 
ALIPERIO, MICHELLE PARRENAS 
ALQUINO, ANTONETTE CABUGUAS 
AMESTOSO, MEDINA LADRILLONO 
ARGONILLO, MICHAEL PARCON 
BARNIEO, IAN GOLENG 
BARRADE, DAISY L. 
BARRIOS, MAY GABITO 
BARRIOS, RICHIEL ESTADOR 
BERDOS, CHEN DARYL CORNEJO 
BERMUNDO, ARLENE ALVAREZ 
BESONIA, EMILY LATONERO 
BLANCO, JEFER LASCO 
BLANCO, MYLA ANTESA 
BORCILLO, JOSE ANCINO JR. 
BUSTAMANTE, NIDA TURNO 
CABRERA,ROSANNAARGUEZ 
CAINAP, JOVELYN ALLAS 
CARPIZO, FATIMA PAREJA 
CASTRO,MA.AGNESLAGAMO 
CATOTO, CHERRYL CERILOS 
CLAVERIA, MYRNA CABANGISAN 
CORBES, LOLIT VERALLO 
CORDERO, LUCELE PASINAG 
CORDERO,RAQUELFALCO 
CORNELIA, HELEN ONIAS 
CORONADO, MARIA AMIHAN MATILDO 
CORPUZ, FAITH LADOT 
CUARESMA, CYNIE GUINOO 
DASAS, FRETZELAINE MURILLO 
DEFINO, RIZEL VILLALOBOS 
DELA CRUZ, CARL JUN GOLINGAY 
DEOCAMPO, GINA MENGUITA 
DIONALDO, LEA NEPOMUCENO 
DIPUS, MARY JEAN BANZON 
DIVINAGRACIA, NORA RAMOS 
DOMEJES, JOY GRANADA 
EDING, EVANGELINE CONCEPCION 
ESPIA, GENEROSE DATOR 
ESPRELA, RONILDA PANIZALES 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: {083)228-3801 

MATATAG Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 
===:a .............. 



No. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
so. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 
67. 
68. 
69. 
70. 
71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 
75. 
76. 
77. 
78. 
79. 
80. 
81. 
82. 
83. 

l\epublit of t{)t .tlbilippintf 

l\epartment of Qfbutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

Name 
ESTRADA, MARYBETH GENOBIS 
FALE, MA. THERESA LORILLA 
FELLER, EMERALD LACSON 
FORRO,JONASANOCHE 
FORRO, LORNA LUTERO 
FORRO, RIZA DUCO 
FRANILLA, ERNA SEDANTES 
FREIREZ, FREDILIN ANAYON 
FRUSA, J OVY JANITO 
GABATO, LEAH VALENZON 
GABATO, RYAN RASONABLE 
GALVE, JENNIFER ESTRABON 
GAMBOA, ANTHONYPANAGUE 
GELLAMUCHO, KAREN JOY CLAR 
GEPANA, CYRALEAN PUNZALAN 
GILLERA, GLADYS SINAG 
GOMEZ, MARY JEAN MANSAT 
GRAVINO, LEALYN JAMIO 
JASPE, LEA DELA TORRE 
JEREME, JANET PANES 
JOVERO,ROWENAFORMON 
JUNTILANO, RACHEL JOYCE DUBRICO 
LABRADOR, MARK GIL PAGAL 
LARA, GEFE GERONDIO 
LINOBO, JENNIFEL JOAQUIN 
LONGANILLA, WARREN HINOJOSA 
LOPEZ, JENY B. 
LORENTON, DONESSA YGPUARA 
LUCES, TENNY PANGAN 
MANUDAL, EDWIN TINGGAL 
MERCADO, JONELYN CASTOR 
MIRANDA, ZENDY LANZAGARITA 
MISAJON, JANE SUMIDO 
MONTEJO, DARLENE VILLAFLOR 
MORENO, RIO SILADAN 
OCATE, LUZ POSTANES 
OMBID, RENJAY CALAWIGAN 
OTANES, LUCILLE CORDOVA 
PANARA, MA. LYN SISON 
PARAGAT, EVA SIONOSA 
PAULITE, REYNALDO FLORES 
PELARCO, ANA MARIE PANGANTIHON 
PERTIMOS, NARIS JANINA DIDULO 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 



No. 
84. 
85. 
86. 
87. 
88. 
89. 
90. 
91. 
92. 
93. 
94. 
95. 
96. 
97. 
98. 
99. 
100. 
101. 
102. 
103. 
104. 
105. 
106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 

lbpublit of t{Je ~bilitJpine~ 

11Bepartment of QEbucation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

Name 
PINEDA, CHESTER IAN SOTTO 
RAMIREZ, WELLA CALDERON 
RENDON, ROMEO VELEZ 
ROJAS, MA. FABIANA SIBALA 
ROLDAN, NIMPHA MADERA 
ROM, BERNADETH ARTIAGA 
SALADAR, DONABELLE JAYLONI 
SAMBOG, RODELLORESCA 
SANTANDER, W CERILOS 
SELORIO, ANNIE LEE HOMEREZ 
SEROFIA, MYMONA ALUG 
SILVA, FLORIE MAY BAYLARAN 
SINOY, CHRISTINA UNDAR 
SORIANO, KAREN FAITH BACALING 
SUSBILLA, CHERRY VILLAPEZ 
TACARDON, MARY ANN DUATIN 
TENECIO, DONNA BARRETTO 
TIMBANG, CAROLYN WONG 
TOLEDO, SHARON ROSE 
TUHITUM, ANALYN DALICAN 
TUMBIGA, CHRISTOPHER RAMOS 
VALDERAMA,GLENNLLANDA 
VALIENTE, LAURENCE DELA CRUZ 
VILLANUEVA, SHEILA MARIE LOZADA 
VINZON, VANESSA CHAVEZ 
YONIDO, NARLENE GRACE CORNITES 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 


