

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

03 Dec 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No. 1997, s. 2024

RETRIEVAL AND RETURN OF APPLICANTS' DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS

To:

Schools Division

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principal In-charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato through its Human Resource Merit, Promotion and Selection Board (HRMPSB) will facilitate the return of the applicants' documentary requirements on December 9, 2024. This initiative aims to enable the concerned personnel to utilize these documents for future applications.
- 2. The School/Cluster Administrative Officer II in coordination with the Records Section is hereby directed to retrieve the applicant's folders and ensure their prompt and accurate delivery to the concerned personnel.
- 3. Attached is the list of personnel concerned.
- 4. For any inquiries, please refer to Ma. Luz E. Estember, Administrative Officer IV through maluz.estember001@deped.gov.ph or at the Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent.

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

Encl: List of Personnel

Reference: none

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Under the following subjects

EMPLOYMENT RECRUITMENT

HIRING

RECRUITMENT

MMEE/DM- retrieval and return of applicants' documentary requirements







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education region XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

0000/December 3, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

LIST OF PERSONNEL

No.	Name
1.	AGUILAR, DOREEN LOU SABINAY
2.	ALIPERIO, MICHELLE PARRENAS
3.	ALQUINO, ANTONETTE CABUGUAS
4.	AMESTOSO, MEDINA LADRILLONO
5.	ARGONILLO, MICHAEL PARCON
6.	BARNIEO, IAN GOLENG
7.	BARRADE, DAISY L.
8.	BARRIOS, MAY GABITO
9.	BARRIOS, RICHIEL ESTADOR
10.	BERDOS, CHEN DARYL CORNEJO
11.	BERMUNDO, ARLENE ALVAREZ
12.	BESONIA, EMILY LATONERO
13.	BLANCO, JEFER LASCO
14.	BLANCO, MYLA ANTESA
15.	BORCILLO, JOSE ANCINO JR.
16.	BUSTAMANTE, NIDA TURNO
17.	CABRERA, ROSANNA ARGUEZ
18.	CAINAP, JOVELYN ALLAS
19.	CARPIZO, FATIMA PAREJA
20.	CASTRO, MA. AGNES LAGAMO
21.	CATOTO, CHERRYL CERILOS
22.	CLAVERIA, MYRNA CABANGISAN
23.	CORBES, LOLIT VERALLO
24.	CORDERO, LUCELE PASINAG
25.	CORDERO, RAQUEL FALCO
26.	CORNELIA, HELEN ONIAS
27.	CORONADO, MARIA AMIHAN MATILDO
28.	CORPUZ, FAITH LADOT
29.	CUARESMA, CYNIE GUINOO
30.	DASAS, FRETZELAINE MURILLO
31.	DEFINO, RIZEL VILLALOBOS
32.	DELA CRUZ, CARL JUN GOLINGAY
33.	DEOCAMPO, GINA MENGUITA
34.	DIONALDO, LEA NEPOMUCENO
35.	DIPUS, MARY JEAN BANZON
36.	DIVINAGRACIA, NORA RAMOS
37.	DOMEJES, JOY GRANADA
38.	EDING, EVANGELINE CONCEPCION
39.	ESPIA, GENEROSE DATOR
40.	ESPRELA, RONILDA PANIZALES









Department of Education REGION XII

No.	Name
41.	ESTRADA, MARYBETH GENOBIS
42.	FALE, MA. THERESA LORILLA
43.	FELLER, EMERALD LACSON
44.	FORRO, JONAS ANOCHE
45.	FORRO, LORNA LUTERO
46.	FORRO, RIZA DUCO
47.	FRANILLA, ERNA SEDANTES
48.	FREIREZ, FREDILIN ANAYON
49.	FRUSA, JOVY JANITO
50.	GABATO, LEAH VALENZON
51.	GABATO, RYAN RASONABLE
52.	GALVE, JENNIFER ESTRABON
53.	GAMBOA, ANTHONY PANAGUE
54.	GELLAMUCHO, KAREN JOY CLAR
55.	GEPANA, CYRALEAN PUNZALAN
56.	GILLERA, GLADYS SINAG
57.	GOMEZ, MARY JEAN MANSAT
58.	GRAVINO, LEALYN JAMIO
59.	JASPE, LEA DELA TORRE
60.	JEREME, JANET PANES
61.	JOVERO, ROWENA FORMON
62.	JUNTILANO, RACHEL JOYCE DUBRICO
63.	LABRADOR, MARK GIL PAGAL
64.	LARA, GEFE GERONDIO
65.	LINOBO, JENNIFEL JOAQUIN
66.	LONGANILLA, WARREN HINOJOSA
67.	LOPEZ, JENY B.
68.	LORENTON, DONESSA YGPUARA
69.	LUCES, TENNY PANGAN
70.	MANUDAL, EDWIN TINGGAL
71.	MERCADO, JONELYN CASTOR
72.	MIRANDA, ZENDY LANZAGARITA
73.	MISAJON, JANE SUMIDO
74.	MONTEJO, DARLENE VILLAFLOR
75.	MORENO, RIO SILADAN
76.	OCATE, LUZ POSTANES
77.	OMBID, RENJAY CALAWIGAN
78.	OTANES, LUCILLE CORDOVA
79.	PANARA, MA. LYN SISON
80.	PARAGAT, EVA SIONOSA
81.	PAULITE, REYNALDO FLORES
82.	PELARCO, ANA MARIE PANGANTIHON
83.	PERTIMOS, NARIS JANINA DIDULO









Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

No.	Name	
84.	PINEDA, CHESTER IAN SOTTO	
85.	RAMIREZ, WELLA CALDERON	
86.	RENDON, ROMEO VELEZ	
87.	ROJAS, MA. FABIANA SIBALA	
88.	ROLDAN, NIMPHA MADERA	
89.	ROM, BERNADETH ARTIAGA	
90.	SALADAR, DONABELLE JAYLONI	
91.	SAMBOG, RODEL LORESCA	
92.	SANTANDER, LJ CERILOS	
93.	SELORIO, ANNIE LEE HOMEREZ	
94.	SEROFIA, MYMONA ALUG	
95.	SILVA, FLORIE MAY BAYLARAN	
96.	SINOY, CHRISTINA UNDAR	
97.	SORIANO, KAREN FAITH BACALING	
98.	SUSBILLA, CHERRY VILLAPEZ	
99.	TACARDON, MARY ANN DUATIN	
100.	TENECIO, DONNA BARRETTO	
101.	TIMBANG, CAROLYN WONG	
102.	TOLEDO, SHARON ROSE	
103.	TUHITUM, ANALYN DALICAN	
104.	TUMBIGA, CHRISTOPHER RAMOS	
105.	VALDERAMA, GLENN LLANDA	
106.	VALIENTE, LAURENCE DELA CRUZ	
107.	VILLANUEVA, SHEILA MARIE LOZADA	
108.	VINZON, VANESSA CHAVEZ	
109.	YONIDO, NARLENE GRACE CORNITES	





